
2025-2026 Washington County 4-H Clubs  

Bluebonnet 4-H Club 

 

 
Club Managers:  

Crystal Mikolajchak — bluebonnet4hleader@gmail.com 
Savannah Gutierrez — savannah.lea@live.com 

Burton 4-H Club 

 

Club Managers:  
Kristi Hinze — bkhinze@gmail.com 

Marissa Rudloff — Marissa.rudloff@yahoo.com 
Callie Mund — cmund@peakmade.com 

Gay Hill 4-H Club 

 

Club Manager:  
Sheryl Naumann — sheryln@bankofbrenham.com 

WC 4-H Horse Club 

 

Club Managers: 
Suzanne Faske — faskefamily@gmail.com 

Cheyanne Von-Rosenberg— cljacobson19@gmail.com 
Sterling Merryman— sterlingmerryman@gmail.com 

Prairie Hill 4-H Club 

 

Club Managers:  
Cathy Boeker — cathy_boeker@hotmail.com 

Michelle Janner — gmjanner@yahoo.com 
India Randermann—irandermann@gmail.com 

Johanna Wilkerson —johannacwilkerson@gmail.com 

Salem 4-H Club 

 

Club Managers:  
Stephanie Winkelmann — ryan.stephanie@ymail.com 

Ester Chalmers — olaggieester@aol.com 
Amanda Akers— aakers2014@gmail.com 

Sandy Hill 4-H Club 

 

Club Managers: 
Alicia Bilski — aliciabilski@gmail.com  

Megan Fridye — meganfridye@gmail.com  
Lori Schramme — lbschramme@gmail.com  

Washington 4-H Club 

 

Club Managers:  
Caroline Collins — Carolinacay83@yahoo.com 

Ashley Wilson — astolz_03@yahoo.com 

Zionsville 4-H Club 

 

Club Managers: 
Christy Moran — moran_fam4@yahoo.com  

Stephanie Damron — stephaniedamron09@gmail.com 

4-H County Council & Parent Association  
Meetings 

 

1st Monday in September, November, January, March, 
May, & July 

Dates subject to change.  

 
Washington County Expo - Sales Facility 

Washington County Extension Office 
 

4-H County Council & Parent Association  
Officers 

    Mallory Winkelmann— Chairman             Crystal Mikolajchak— Chairman  
    McKenzie Tiemann— 1st V. Chairman        Alicia Bilski— Vice Chairman 
    Hailey Rudloff— 2nd V. Chairman                Megan Fridye— Secretary 
    Dawson Moran — 3rd V. Chairman              Helen Philips— Treasurer 
    Kinleigh Guidry — Secretary                     Michelle Janner — Historian 
    Bailee Wilson— Treasurer 
    Ali Tiemann— Reporter/Historian 
    Calvin Wunderlich— Parliamentarian 
    Matthew Philips — Council Delegate  
    Coton Bilski— Council Delegate 

The members of Texas A&M AgriLife will provide equal opportunities in programs and activities, education, and employment to all persons regardless of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, 
veteran status, sexual orientation, or gender identity and will strive to achieve full and equal employment opportunity throughout Texas A&M AgriLife. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County 

Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating.  Individuals with disabilities who require an auxiliary aid, service or accommodation in order to participate in this meeting are encouraged to contact the County Extension Office at 
(979) 277-6212 prior to the meeting to determine how reasonable accommodations can be made.  

 


